TOWNSHIP OF UPPER PAXTON DAUPHIN COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

ORDINANCE NO.: 7-13-2021

An Ordinance of the Township of Upper Paxton, Dauphin County, Pennsylvania, amending Chapter XV of the Township of Upper Paxton Code of Ordinances ("Motor Vehicles and Traffic") by amending Part 3, Section 302, titled "Parking Prohibited at All Times in Certain Locations."

It is hereby enacted and ordained by the Board of Supervisors of the Township of Upper Paxton as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>. Chapter XV, Part 3, Section 302 of the Township of Upper Paxton Code of Ordinances is amended, by amending and restating the following parking regulation:

<u>Highway</u> <u>Side</u> <u>Between</u>
Center Street North Market Street and a point 80 feet west thereof

<u>Section 2</u>. Except as amended, modified and changed by this Ordinance, the Township of Upper Paxton Code of Ordinances as codified shall remain in all respects in full force and effect.

<u>Section 3</u>. This Ordinance shall become effective five (5) days after adoption hereof.

DULY ENACTED AND ORDAINED this 13th day of July, 2021, by the Board of Supervisors in public session after public hearing held thereon.

TOWNSHIP OF UPPER PAXTON By: Chairman By: Supervisor By: Supervisor ATTEST: